DORSEY, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

318 SECOND STREET

JOHN DORSEY (1920-1986) STEPHEN D. GRAY WILLIAM B. NORMENT, JR. J. CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD S. MADISON GRAY DAVIS L. HUNTER HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 42420

TELEPHONE (270) 826-3965 TELEFAX (270) 826-6672 www.dkgnlaw.com

March 19, 2020

MAR 19 2020

ΛЦ

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

via E-MAIL psced@ky.gov

Mr. Kent Chandler Kentucky Public Service Commission

Re:

Petition for Declaratory Order

Dear Mr. Chandler:

We are the attorneys for Kenergy Corp. and on its behalf I would like to file a petition for declaratory order.

Respectfully,

DORSEY, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

By

J. Christopher Hopgood

JCH/cds

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,			ce of its
	t to file an application for declaratory or			
no la	ter than March 19, 2020 and to use	the electronic filing procedures set forth in tha	it regu	iation.
	Applicant furth	ner states that:		
			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon		X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives	s have registered with the Public Service	X	П
	Commission for authorization to make electron days before the date of its filing of its application			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities t	o receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic			
	service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the			
	Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Jeff:Hohne:	jhohn@kenergycorp.com		
	J. Christopher H0pgood	chopgood@dkgnlaw.com		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above			
	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 unless the Public Service Commission directs ot			
	unless the Public Service Continussion directs of	riel wise.		
		11 parti		
	5	Signed N. Wur P		
		Name: J. CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD		
		Title: ATTORNEY		
		Address: 318 Second Street		
		Henderson, KY 42420		
		Telephone Number: (270) 826-3965		